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Varistar CP Steel Door, Plain, Multi-Point

Locking

Power Utilities

EMC and IP55 Steel Door with lever handle and 4-Point

locking.
FEATURES
Lever handle with push button
Opening angle 180°
Steel door with 4-point locking for EMC applications
SPECIFICATIONS
Table 1/2
Catalog . . q i
Rack Height Height Width Color Color Code Locking Type
Number
21630-521
24 U 1200 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 3-Point Locking
21630-522
24 U 1200 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 3-Point Locking
21630-523
29 U 1400 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 3-Point Locking
21630-524
29U 1400 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 3-Point Locking
21630-525
33U 1600 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 4-Point Locking
21630-526
33U 1600 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 4-Point Locking
21630-527
38U 1800 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 4-Point Locking
21630-528

38U 1800 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 4-Point Locking
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CatalogNumber Rack Height

21630-529

42 U
21630-530

42 U
21630-531

47 U
21630-532

47 U

Catalog Number

21630-521

21630-522

21630-523

21630-524

21630-525

21630-526

21630-527

21630-528

21630-529

21630-530

21630-531

21630-532

Height

2000 mm

2000 mm

2200 mm

2200 mm

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Width

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

Color

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Protection Rating

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

Color Code

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

Locking Type

4-Point Locking

4-Point Locking

5-Point Locking

5-Point Locking
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ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please purchase the grounding kit separately.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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