

Varistar CP Steel Door, Plain, Multi-Point Locking

Power Utilities

EMC and IP55 Steel Door with lever handle and 4-Point locking.

FEATURES

Lever handle with push button

Opening angle 180°

Steel door with 4-point locking for EMC applications

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/2							
Catalog Number	Rack Height	Height	Width	Color	Color Code	Locking Type	
21630-521	24 U	1200 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	3-Point Locking	
21630-522	24 U	1200 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	3-Point Locking	
21630-523	29 U	1400 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	3-Point Locking	
21630-524	29 U	1400 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	3-Point Locking	
21630-525	33 U	1600 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking	
21630-526	33 U	1600 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking	
21630-527	38 U	1800 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking	
21630-528	38 U	1800 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking	

CatalogNumber	Rack Height	Height	Width	Color	Color Code	Locking Type
21630-529	42 U	2000 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking
21630-530	42 U	2000 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	4-Point Locking
21630-531	47 U	2200 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	5-Point Locking
21630-532	47 U	2200 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	5-Point Locking

Table 2/2							
Catalog Number	Product Type	Protection Rating					
21630-521	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-522	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-523	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-524	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-525	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-526	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-527	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-528	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-529	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-530	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-531	Cabinet Door	IP55					
21630-532	Cabinet Door	IP55					

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please purchase the grounding kit separately.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY TRACHTE ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF